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*  Neisseria	
  meningitidis	
  [Nm]	
  
 12	
  sérogroupes	
  dans	
  le	
  monde	
  
 4	
  sérogroupes	
  prédominants	
  en	
  France	
  :	
  B,	
  C,	
  Y,	
  W135	
  
 Portage	
  fréquent	
  :	
  10%	
  de	
  la	
  population	
  
*  Pathogénicité	
  :	
  

 Infections	
  sévères	
  rares	
  :	
  <	
  10/100	
  000	
  habitants	
  
 15%	
  avant	
  12	
  mois	
  

Les	
  méningocoques	
  



*  Définition	
  :	
  
 Isolement	
  de	
  Nm	
  dans	
  un	
  site	
  normalement	
  stérile	
  
 DGN	
  à	
  l’examen	
  direct	
  du	
  LCR	
  
 LCR	
  évocateur	
  méningite	
  purulente	
  et	
  :	
  
•  éléments	
  purpuriques	
  
•  Antigène	
  soluble	
  méningococcique	
  +	
  

 Purpura	
  fulminans	
  

Les	
  IIM	
  



*  Introduction	
  dans	
  le	
  calendrier	
  vaccinal	
  en	
  2009	
  
  12	
  mois	
  à	
  24	
  mois	
  
 Rattrapage	
  jusqu’à	
  24	
  ans	
  
  1	
  dose	
  

*  Conjugué	
  :	
  
 Neisvac®	
  
 Meningitec®	
  
 MenjugateKit®	
  

*  Polyosidique	
  
 A	
  +	
  C	
  polyosidique®	
  
 A,	
  C,	
  Y	
  ,	
  W135	
  Mencevax®	
  	
  

Vaccins	
  anti-­‐méningococciques	
  



*  Objectifs	
  :	
  
 Principal	
  :	
  
•  	
  évaluer	
  l’impact	
  de	
  la	
  vaccination	
  à	
  2	
  ans	
  sur	
  l’incidence	
  des	
  IIM	
  
•  3	
  groupes	
  :	
  <	
  12	
  mois	
  	
  ;	
  	
  1-­‐24	
  ans	
  	
  ;	
  	
  >	
  24	
  ans	
  

  Secondaires	
  :	
  
•  Évaluer	
  la	
  létalité	
  des	
  IIM	
  
•  Caractérisation	
  de	
  la	
  population	
  principalement	
  touchée	
  

*  Critères	
  de	
  jugement	
  :	
  
 Principal	
  :	
  diminution	
  de	
  l’incidence	
  des	
  IIM-­‐C	
  
  Secondaires	
  :	
  impact	
  sur	
  la	
  létalité	
  et	
  l’incidence	
  des	
  autres	
  

sérogroupes	
  

Etude	
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Résultats	
  -­‐	
  1	
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Résultats	
  -­‐	
  2	
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Résultats	
  –	
  3	
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Résultats	
  -­‐	
  4	
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Résultats	
  -­‐	
  5	
  



*  Lien	
  de	
  dépendance	
  entre	
  l’incidence	
  des	
  IIM	
  

Résultats	
  -­‐	
  6	
  



Résultats	
  -­‐	
  7	
  

Age	
   Période	
   IIM-­‐C	
   IIM-­‐B	
   IIM-­‐Autres	
   IIM	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   décès  Effectif Létalité décès  Effectif Létalité décès  Effectif Létalité décès  Effectif Létalité 

<	
  12	
  mois	
  
2008-­‐09	
   2	
   13	
   (15,4%)	
   10	
   82	
   (12,2%)	
   1	
   14	
   (7,1%)	
   13	
   109	
   (11,9%)	
  

2010-­‐11	
   2	
   7	
   (28,6%)	
   2	
   57	
   (3,5%)	
   0	
   4	
   (0,0%)	
   4	
   68	
   (5,9%)	
  

1	
  -­‐	
  24	
  ans	
  
2008-­‐09	
   17	
   93	
   (18,3%)	
   19	
   260	
   (7,3%)	
   4	
   60	
   (6,7%)	
   40	
   413	
   (9,7%)	
  

2010-­‐11	
   3	
   56	
   (5,4%)	
   19	
   210	
   (9,0%)	
   3	
   46	
   (6,5%)	
   25	
   312	
   (8,0%)	
  

>	
  24	
  ans	
  
2008-­‐09	
   7	
   39	
   (17,9%)	
   9	
   85	
   (10,6%)	
   7	
   43	
   (16,3%)	
   23	
   167	
   (13,8%)	
  

2010-­‐11	
   1	
   19	
   (5,3%)	
   18	
   97	
   (18,6%)	
   5	
   23	
   (21,7%)	
   24	
   139	
   (17,3%)	
  

Total	
  
2008-­‐09	
   26	
   145	
   (17,9%)	
   38	
   427	
   (8,9%)	
   12	
   117	
   (10,3%)	
   76	
   689	
   (11,0%)	
  

2010-­‐11	
   6	
   82	
   (7,3%)	
   39	
   364	
   (10,7%)	
   8	
   73	
   (11,0%)	
   53	
   519	
   (10,2%)	
  

Age	
   Période	
   p-­‐value	
  global	
   p-­‐value	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  C	
  vs	
  B	
   p-­‐value	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  C	
  vs	
  Autres	
   p-­‐value	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  B	
  vs	
  Autres	
  

<	
  12	
  mois	
  
2008-­‐09	
  

0,34	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
2010-­‐11	
  

1	
  -­‐	
  24	
  ans	
  
2008-­‐09	
  

0,03	
   0,01	
   0,13	
   0,73	
  
2010-­‐11	
  

>	
  24	
  ans	
  
2008-­‐09	
  

0,02	
   0,01	
   0,16	
   0,14	
  
2010-­‐11	
  

Total	
  
2008-­‐09	
  

0,01	
   2E-­‐03	
   0,09	
   0,40	
  
2010-­‐11	
  



!

Résultats	
  -­‐	
  8	
  



*  Réduction	
  significative	
  de	
  l’incidence	
  des	
  IIM-­‐C	
  depuis	
  
la	
  mise	
  en	
  place	
  de	
  la	
  vaccination	
  en	
  2009	
  
*  Non	
  augmentation	
  de	
  l’incidence	
  des	
  autres	
  
sérogroupes	
  
*  Variation	
  épidémiologique	
  
*  Facteurs	
  confusants	
  :	
  grippe	
  /	
  	
  Prevenar®	
  
*  Biais	
  :	
  recrutement	
  (InVS	
  et	
  MDO),	
  classement	
  

Discussion	
  -­‐1	
  



*  Hypothèses	
  :	
  
 Absence	
  d’effet	
  de	
  commutation	
  de	
  souche	
  
 Diminution	
  de	
  la	
  morbidité	
  en	
  lien	
  avec	
  la	
  réduction	
  de	
  

l’incidence	
  et	
  de	
  la	
  létalité	
  
*  Nouvelles	
  questions	
  :	
  

 Profil	
  à	
  long	
  terme	
  de	
  l’efficacité	
  vaccinale	
  
 Evaluation	
  de	
  la	
  couverture	
  vaccinale	
  
 S’assurer	
  de	
  l’absence	
  de	
  bascule	
  des	
  IIM-­‐C	
  vers	
  les	
  

autres	
  sérogroupes	
  

Discussion	
  -­‐	
  2	
  



*  Les	
  IIM	
  sont	
  des	
  maladies	
  rares	
  mais	
  graves	
  
*  Pronostic	
  dépend	
  de	
  la	
  prise	
  en	
  charge	
  précoce	
  

 Chimioprophylaxie	
  des	
  cas	
  contacts	
  
 Isolement	
  et	
  antibiothérapie	
  précoce	
  des	
  cas	
  index	
  
*  La	
  létalité	
  des	
  IIM-­‐C	
  est	
  plus	
  importante	
  que	
  pour	
  les	
  
autres	
  IIM,	
  notamment	
  chez	
  les	
  moins	
  de	
  12	
  mois	
  (20%)	
  

Conclusion	
  




